

पंजाब केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

संसदीय अधिनियम 25 (2009) के द्वारा स्थापित

Central University of Punjab

Established vide Act No. 25 (2009) of Parliament

Ref.No. CUPB/CC/RC/19-20/36

Dated: 13/02/2020

CORRIGENDUM

(Advt.No. CUPB/19-20/013 dated 27.01.2020)

In reference to Advertisement No. CUPB/19-20/013 dated 27.01.2020, following corrections have been made in the qualification table of Assistant Librarian and Section Officer:

Page/Para/Posts of the Advt.	As advertised	May be read as
Sr.No. 7 of the Qualification Table of Assitant Librarian at Page No. 8 of the Advt.	 i. A Master's Degree in Library Science/Information Science/Documentation Science or an equivalent professional degree with at least 55% marks (or its equivalent grade in a point scale wherever grading system is followed) and a consistently good academic record with knowledge of computerization of library. ii. Qualified in the National Level Test conducted for the purpose by the UGC or any other agency approved by the UGC. iii. However, candidates, who are, or have been awarded Ph.D. degree in accordance with the "University Grants Commission (Minimum Standards and Procedure for Award of Ph.D. Degree), Regulations 2009, shall be exempted from the requirement of the minimum eligibility condition of NET/SLET/SET for recruitment. iv. API score as per UGC guideline 2016. 	Minimum Qualifications: As per UGC regulations on minimum qualifications for appointment of teachers and other academic staff in universities and colleges and measures for the Maintenance of standards in higher education, 2018.
Sr.No. 2 of the Qualification Table of Section Officer at Page No. 11 of the Advt.	Number of Post- 04	Number of Post- 01
Sr.No. 4 of the Qualification Table of Section Officer at Page No. 11 of the Advt.	Scale of Pay- Pay scale Rs.9300-34800 (Grade Pay Rs.4,600/-)	Scale of Pay- Pay Level 7 (Entry pay of Rs. 44900/-)

Further, the eligibility criteria and other terms & conditions of said advt. No. CUPB/19-20/013 dated 27.01.2020 will remain unchanged.

Registrar